

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 6 OF 2021

Dhirendra s/o Rambabu Shukla

-Vs.-

Vinayak s/o Hemraj Gajghate and another

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. D.M.Surjuse, counsel for the petitioner.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 25.06.2021

Hearing was conducted through video conferencing and the learned counsel agreed that the audio and visual quality was proper.

2. The learned counsel for the appellant is directed to place on record calculation about the amount payable by the appellant in terms of the award of the Arbitrator by calculating the interest on the awarded amount in terms of the award till date.

3. List the matter for further consideration on 29/06/2021.

JUDGE