

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 6 OF 2021
(Dhirendra Rambabu Shukla V/s Vinayak Hemraj Gajghate & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Prothonotary's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. M. S. Dube h/f Mr. D. M. Surjuse, Advocate
for Appellant.

CORAM : MRS. SWAPNA JOSHI, J.
DATE : AUGUST 12, 2021.

. Mr. Dube, the learned Counsel for Appellant seeks time to submit the calculations as directed by this Court on 25th June, 2021. Time granted.

2. Place the matter on board after two weeks.

(MRS. SWAPNA JOSHI, J.)

Yadav VG