

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.06 OF 2021**

(Dhirendra s/o Rambabu Shukla Vs. Vinayak s/o Hemraj Gajghate and another)

-----  
*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.*

*Court's or Judge's orders.*

-----  
Mr. M. D. Samel, Advocate for Appellant.

**CORAM: ROHIT B. DEO, J.**

**DATE: 20<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2021.**

Issue notice, returnable on 10.01.2022.

**JUDGE**