

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Arbitration Appeal No. 6 OF 2021

(Dhirendra S/o Rambabu Shukla ..vs.. Vinayak S/o Hemraj Gajghate and anr.)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. S. R. Dube, Advocate for the appellant

CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO, J.

DATE : 10-1-2022.

The office note is that notice could not be issued for want of time. The notice is made returnable in six weeks by extending the time.

Judge