

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**ARBITRATION APEALS NO. 6 OF 2021**

**In  
STAMP NO. OF**

**Dhirendran S/o Rambhau Shukla ....PETITIONER**

**V/S**

**Vinayak S/o Hemraj Gajghate And Another ....RESPONDENT**

**D.M. SURJUSE for Petitioner**

**AWADHOOT T. PUROHIT for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SIDDHESHWAR  
SUNDARRAO THOMBRE J**

**DATE : 6th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

**S.O. TO 14.11.2025.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**