



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 06 OF 2021

(DHIRENDRAN S/O RAMBHAU SHUKLA
VS

VINAYAK S/O HEMRAJ GAJGHATE AND ANOTHER)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
Judge's order
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or

Mr. D. M. Surjuse, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. A. T. Purohit, Advocate for respondents.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : APRIL 17, 2026

- 1) Learned advocate for the appellant states that case papers are misplaced.
- 2) Learned advocate for the respondent states that on earlier two occasions also he has provided a set of appeal memo along with accompanying annexures to the learned advocate for the appellant.
- 3) Learned advocate for the appellant does not dispute the statement. However, today again adjournment is sought on the same ground that case papers are misplaced.
- 4) Nonetheless learned advocate for the respondent agrees to provide copy of appeal memo along with accompanying annexures to the learned advocate for the appellant on or before 18/04/2026.
- 5) Adjournment is granted as a last chance subject to payment of costs of Rs.1,000/- to be

deposited before 18/04/2026, in 'Public Welfare Account', the details of which are given below :-

Account Name : **Public Welfare Account**
Account No. : **129112010001014**
Bank Name : **Union Bank of India,**
Branch Name : **High Court, Civil Lines, Nagpur**
IFSC Code : **UBIN0812978.**

6) The appellant to note that the matter will be heard finally at admission stage on **27/04/2026**. Request for adjournment at the behest of appellant will not be entertained.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)